
Republic of the Philippines 
Department of Agriculture 

BUREAU OF FISHERIES AND AQUATIC RESOURCES 
Regional Fisheries Office 6 

Muelle Loney Street, Iloilo City 
Tel. No. (033) 5011305 

Email: bacsecretariat6@bfar.da.gov.ph 

 

 

INVITATION TO BID FOR THE PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY OF VARIOUS PROJECT INPUTS FOR 

THE AFFECTED FISHERFOLK IN REGION 6 UNDER THE REHABILITATION AND RECOVERY 

PROGRAM FOR SEVERE TROPICAL STORM "PAENG" 

 
NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT: TWO-FAILED BIDDINGS 

 

The Bureau of Fisheries and Aquatic Resources 6, through the DA-Quick Response Fund intends to apply 
the sum of Two Million Ninety-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Pesos Only (₱ 2,098,800.00) being the 
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for the Procurement Activity 
of Various Project Inputs for the Affected Fisherfolk in Region 6 under the Rehabilitation and 
Recovery Program for Severe Tropical Storm "Paeng" individually described as follows: 

 
Lot No. Particulars Approved Budget for 

the Contract (₱) 
Bid Price (₱) 

3 Pond Culture   

 
3.2 

 
Modified Extensive Tilapia Culture  
 

        2,098,800.00  2,000.00 

 
Submission of Bids is per Lot. Bids received in excess of the ABC per LOT shall be automatically rejected at 
bid opening. 
 
The Bureau of Fisheries and Aquatic Resources 6 now invites bids for the Procurement Activity of 
Various Project Inputs for the Affected Fisherfolk in Region 6 under the Rehabilitation and 
Recovery Program for Severe Tropical Storm "Paeng". 
 
The delivery of materials is scheduled as follows: 

 
Bidders should have completed, within Three (3) Years from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a 
contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding 
Documents, particularly, in Section II.  Instructions to Bidders. 
 
Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary 
“pass/fail” criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, 
otherwise known as the “Government Procurement Reform Act”. 
 
Interested bidders may obtain further information from the procurement activity given below and inspect 
the Bidding Documents at the address given below. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased 
by interested Bidders from the address below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee for the Bidding 
Documents in the amount stated above. It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the 
Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS), provided that Bidders shall pay the non-
refundable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids. 
 
The schedule of the procurement activities were as follows:  
 

 
 
 
 

Lot No. Particulars Completion of Work/Delivery of Materials 
(CD) 

3 Pond Culture  

 
3.2 

 

  
Modified Extensive Tilapia Culture  

 
120 

PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY 
DATE/TIME VENUE 

Availability of Bidding Documents July 3, 2024 Downloadable in PhilGEPS 

Initial Meeting Friday, July 5, 2024 @ 10:00AM BUREAU OF FISHERIES 
AND AQUATIC 
RESOURCES- 

Regional Office No. 6, Muelle 
Loney Street, Iloilo City   

Deadline of 
submission of bidding documents 

Wednesday, July 10, 2024 @ 
2:00 PM 

Opening of Bids 
Wednesday, July 10, 2024 @              

2: 30 PM 

mailto:bacsecretariat6@bfar.da.gov.ph


Republic of the Philippines 
Department of Agriculture 

BUREAU OF FISHERIES AND AQUATIC RESOURCES 
Regional Fisheries Office 6 

Muelle Loney Street, Iloilo City 
Tel. No. (033) 5011305 

Email: bacsecretariat6@bfar.da.gov.ph 

 

 

Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidders’ representatives who choose to attend. Late bids shall not be 
accepted. 
 
The BFAR 6 reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any 
time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 
 
For further information, please refer to: 
 
BAC Secretariat 
Bureau of Fisheries and Aquatic Resources Regional Office 6 (BFAR RO 6) 
Muelle Loney Street, Iloilo City  
Tel Nos. (033) 337 0265; . (033) 336 3266; . (033) 337 4945 
Fax Nos. (033) 3377650 
Email address: bacsecretariatbfar6@gmail.com 
Website: region6.bfar.da.gov.ph 
 
 
  
           

 
RIZA J. CHUA 

BAC Vice Chairperson 
 

mailto:bacsecretariat6@bfar.da.gov.ph
mailto:bacsecretariatbfar6@gmail.com

